



## EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM

# 2020-21 Schedule of Fees

### Tuition and Fees

North Cross School tuition and fees are shown in the tables below by grade and program. Generally, when all students participate in our programs, most program-related fees are included in tuition. For example, if the grade goes on a field trip, the fee for that trip is included. Tuition includes classroom equipment, and standardized assessments in lower grades. Student-specific fees (such as lunch) are charged to the individual student.

Grade	Tuition			Payment Plans		
	Single Payment	Two Payment	Ten-Payment/month*			
JK-3 3-Day (7:50am - 1:00pm, T, W, Th)	\$5,950	\$2,975	\$595			
JK-3 5-Day (7:50am - 1:00pm)	\$7,950	\$3,975	\$795			
JK-4 Half-Day (7:50am - 1:00pm)	\$7,950	\$3,975	\$795			
JK-4 Full-Day (7:50am - 2:50pm)	\$9,950	\$4,975	\$995			
JK-5 Full-Day (7:50am - 2:50pm)	\$10,450	\$5,225	\$1,045			

\* There is an addition \$175 convenience fee added for those families who choose the 10-month pay option.

Extended Day Program*	Time in/Time out	Payment Plans		
		One-Pay	Two-Pay/month	Ten-Pay/month
3-Day (T, W, Th)	1:00pm - 3:00pm	\$1,350	\$675	\$135
3-Day (T, W, Th)	1:00pm - 6:00pm	\$2,750	\$1,375	\$275
5-Day	1:00pm - 3:00pm	\$1,950	\$975	\$195
5-Day	3:00pm - 6:00pm	\$2,950	\$1,475	\$295
5-Day	1:00pm - 6:00pm	\$3,950	\$1,975	\$395
Daily Drop-In	–	\$15/hour or portion thereof		
Holiday Care (see <a href="http://northcross.org/calendar.html">northcross.org/calendar.html</a> )	8:00am - 6:00pm	\$60/day or \$1,250 annual package		

Note: JK-3 students with an older sibling enrolled in a grade that dismisses at 2:50 or after may attend Extended Day from 1:00pm - 3:00pm at no charge. If staying after the sibling is dismissed, the charge for the hours from 3–6:00pm will apply.

**You may be eligible to use your employer Dependent Care Spending Account or 529 plan to assist with Extended Day and/or tuition costs. Check with your tax professional to learn more.**

### Tuition Refund Plan

Insured by an outside vendor, protection if student is withdrawn. Required for all first-year families, optional for second year and beyond. Premium is 2.1% of contracted tuition.

### Student Accident Insurance

Insured by an outside vendor, not mandatory. Cost is \$37 per year.

### Lemon Dining Hall

Lunch for JK-3 through Grade 4 is \$4.50 per meal which includes a serving of the main hot entrée and all-you-can-eat vegetables and sides. A full, fresh salad bar and deli tray for sandwiches are also available to students. Price does not include bottled drinks or snacks. Parents are billed monthly for cafeteria charges.